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LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung e Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien ® Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutenc@o e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir priezidros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obcnyxumBaHuio e Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja séilitamise juhend

Sauna PM56-3923

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contrdle a partir de l'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspecgéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e ApziGrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackon KOHTPOmNb ©
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before installing and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub
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Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI Pcs Profile Length
PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)
Wall
1 | 1 56 x 518 3814
Wall n
2 ; ; 1 | 56x518 2300
' Wal ' 0
3 1 56 x 518 3814
Wall N
4 [ 1 56 x 518 1096
Vil N
5 D II 1 56 x 518 338
Wall
6 I] 1 56 x 535 1915
Wall
7 |_| Il 3 56 x 535 233
Wall
8 H 3 56 x 535 2300
Wall
9 H 3 56 x 535 3814
Wall
10 H 3 56 x 535 1096
Wall
11 D Il 3 56 x 535 338
Wall
12 |_‘—'_ H 1 56 x 535 1915
Wall
13 D I‘ 1 56 x 535 344
Wall
14 ll 1 56 x 535 606
Wall
15 II 1 56 x 518 1050
Wall
16 ] 1 56 x 385 3814
Wall
17 :I 1 56 x 385 2300
Wall
18 H 1 56 x 209 3814
Wall
19 :I 1 56 x 385 2300
Wall
20 ] ll 1 56 x 518 282
Wall
21 ] Il 3 56 x 535 282
Wall
22 Il 3 56 x 535 1050
Wall
23 Iﬂl 1 56 x 209 2188
Alusraam- Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
24 | | 4 80 x 60 2064
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Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI Pcs Profile Length
PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)
Alusraam- Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
25 | | 4 80 x 60 1586
Alusraam- Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
26 2 60 x 80 3730
Alusraam- Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
27 | | 2 60 x 80 2290
Alusraam- Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
28 | | 1 60 x 80 2130
Pdrandalaud- Floor board- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - Tavola pavimento-Tabla de suelo
29 | = 16 | 120x28 2182
Pdrandalaud- Floor board- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - Tavola pavimento-Tabla de suelo F
30 , 3] 15 | 114x28 2182
Door slat
3 | [ ] 1 | 58x28 810
Pérandaliist- Floor beading- Fussbodenleiste- Baguette du plancher- Listello pavimento- Liston de suelo
32 | |:| 4 19 x 45 2150
Pérandaliist- Floor beading- Fussbodenleiste- Baguette du plancher- Listello pavimento- Liston de suelo
3| , D 2 | 19x45 3788
T-post Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
“ |, , 2 | 28x28 2018
T-post Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
3B , 2 | 28x28 2036
T-post Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
36 2 28 x 28 482
T-post Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
37|, | 2 | 28128 1518
Support brace- Stiitzleiste- Baguette de support- Listello di supporto-
B/, , 2 | 28x28 2260
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
39 | | :| 2 19 x 70 2440
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston M
40 | | 6 19 x 95 2440
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston =
42 | | 2 19 x 95 2110
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston =
43 | | 1 19 x 95 3748
Sarikas- Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio —
44 [ H 7 60 x 200 2188
Ceiling board 3 M
45 | | 25 16 x 89 2100
Ceiling board C— .
46 25 16 x 89 1622
Katuselaud- Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toit- Tavola tetto- Tabla de tejado — =
47 | | 26 19 x 89 3788
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo —
48 | , 6 | 19x19 2188
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p SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI Pcs Profile Length
o8 PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
49 , 6 19 x 19 2800
Support bace
200 | —) 1 95 x 28 690
Support brace
201 [ ] 2| 45x25 370
Support brace )
202 1 25 x 45 390
Support brace —
203 2 25 x 45 510
Support brace ]
204 1 25 x 45 390
Support brace
205 [ ] 2 | s8x40 370
Support brace
206 [ ] 2| s8x40 570
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
300 | 2 28 x 58 2036
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
301 | 2 28 x 58 1836
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
302 | 2 28 x 58 2018
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
303 2 28 x 58 576
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston —
304 | 2 28 x 58 1600
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
305 1 28 x 58 800
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston ]
306 2 28 x 58 900
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Listén de borde- Listello bordo =
307 | :| 2 19 x 70 1980
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Listén de borde- Listello bordo
308 | :| 2 19 x 70 1993
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
309 :| 1 19 x 95 950
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
310 :| 1 19 x 95 910
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
31 | :| 2 19 x 70 1810
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
312 | :| 2 19 x 70 1850
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
313 :| 1 19 x 95 1700
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
314 :| 1 19 x 95 1750
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
315 | :| 1 19 x 70 1560
S @ Object name PM56-3923 Page 3 /7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI Pcs Profile Length
PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo M
316 1 19 x 70 1610
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo =
317 2 19 x 70 550
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo =
318 2 19 x 70 590
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo a
319 J 1 19 x 95 1000
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
320 :| 1 19 x 70 860
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
321 J 1 19 x 95 1050
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo M
322 1 19 x 70 910
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo =
323 | | 2 19 x 70 1990
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo -
324 | | 2 19 x 70 1976
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo a
325 ] 1 19 x 95 930
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo
326 :I 1 19 x 95 910
QP130 P1-Metal roof edge
x/7
x2360 1 2360
MU=V
QP130 P2-Metal roof edge
x/7
x2360 1 2360
MU-P
QP80 P5-Mefal roof edge
x80
x130 @ b
MU
QP130 P6-Metal roof edge
x/7
x2045 1 2045
MU=V
QP130 P7-Metal roof edge
x/7
x2045 1 2045
MU-P
MMPI30 FINNFOAM FF-PIR 30 SAUNA 30X600X1200MM
x600
1200 . ] 8 1200
S @ Object name PM56-3923 Page 4 /7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI pes | Profile Length

PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)
u70- | Door- UT0-100P - 1
100P | 790x1990mm AN
Us1-2p | Door- U51-2P-7016 \‘EF 1
-7016 800x1980mm AN

1

A51-g | Window- A51-9-7016
~7016 900x520mm N
AS1-8 |  Window- A51-8-7016 7
7016 800x1780mm AN
FL1a 1 600x90 2100
o 1 56847 2090
HLza 1 L00x90 2100
tLzb 1 368x47 2090
i 1 320%47 2000
©] & | Object name PM56-3923 Page 5 /7




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NGMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION 6/7 | Pes Profile  Length
PM56-3923 (mm) (mm)

QTIS-1| Seal- Dichtung- Joint d'isolafion- Guarnizone- Burlete- QTI15 6 10000
QTIL0-T| Seal- Dichtung- Joint d'isolafion- Guarnizone- Burlefe- QTIL0 2 2100

Fi -Fixing kit - Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- Maferiale di fissaggio- Kif de |

™ fijacion

QKE8-1| Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtee- Asta filettata- Varilla roscada M8 | 4 To walls 400
QKE8-2 [ Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta filettata- Varilla roscada M8 b To walls 2000
%g%ﬂt Captive nut- Einschlagmutter- Ecrou a griffes- Dado a ragno filettatura- Tuerca arana- LM§ @ | 4 | THIIIITIIIIID

QMU | Exfension nut- Verlangerungsmutter- Ecrou rallonge- Dado di prolunga- Tuerca de =1 UIITTITITITITIIID

J8Zn | extension- JM8

VR
%% Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dade- Tuerca- M8mm (@) b
N\

1YL | Dowel- Diibel- Cheville- Tassello- Espiga- TY16x130 Y |105| Towalls
QTK38x | Joist hanger- Balkenschuhe- Etrier a solive- Gancio travefto- Suspension de (3 viga- lﬁ
12020-P| QTK38x120Zn-P U+ | Towalls ekt
QTK38x| Joist hanger- Balkenschuhe- Etrier a solive- Gancio travefto- Suspension de (3 viga- ‘l
12020-V| QTK38x120Zn-V { \ || Towalls bk
QTK60 | Joist hanger- Balkenschuhe- Etrier a solive- Gancio travefto- Suspension de (3 viga- “

X100Zn | QTK60x1007n Ej 3 To walls + &k
QTK60 | Joist hanger- Balkenschuhe- Etrier a solive- Gancio travetto- Suspension de la viga- ‘ i

x1307n QTK60%1307n % j 3 Towalls + 4k
e | Mail- Nagel- Clou- Chiogo- Clavo- 1.kxk0mm — || L
OReZ | Nal- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 25¢50mm — | 180 N

URA3 | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 3x70mm —— | 350 L5446

QKRP

P3 5 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x40mm [ 36 LL+L8

x407n

QKRPP

éW/ETXQ Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &.2x65mm b= | 37() 29+30

QKRP Corner slafs 30
PL_5 | Serew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4 5x50mm e | 3(() [Window/door slats 140
x50/n Joist hangers 130
QKRK %

Kb 8 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4 8x28mm MU e | 0 J’\

x28MU i

QKRP Wall+foundation 30pcyg
P4 51 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm b= | 1,6 [W3l[+38 10pcs

x70Zn 201,202,203,20L 6pcs
EXPS%SZPH Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- 4x50mm - L A51-8-7016
EXKE)%YZE Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x60mm ZnY e |37 174 doors and windows
QKRPP ‘ ‘ ‘ 205+wall  205+EL23
cv807n | Strew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x80mm b= | 70 | 9064ywall  206+FL13
QKRPP LL+TT Lpcs 200 2pcs
04907n | Strew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm P |18 |Lb+19 Lpcs

L+73 8pcs




SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NGMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION

Profile  Length

=

Pos PM5-3023 VTIPS o (ol
QKRP S ‘ To walls 58 pcs
P6x1 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm TX 80 115 foundation 22 ocs
20ZnTX P
QUN-1| Sauna Doorkneb 1 UT70-100pP
GKAB5 [ Covering cap - Abdeckkappe - Couvercle - Copertura- Cubierta % b To walls
KE230 | Ventilation grafte- Luftungsdeckel- Couvercle d'aeration- Copertura aerazione- x/ap:s 2 To walls
%OAOWZOHO Ventilation grate- Luftungsdeckel- Couvercle d'aeration- Copertura aerazione- g% 2 To walls
%T% Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- Mbmm L A51-8-7016
QLY- | Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortfaiser- Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- \?“'9" US1-7P-7016
ACAWS85 QLY-ACAWSS5 B2 ]1 1
QLY-ACW| Door fittings- Tirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- Manilla (puertal- ACWKK26 (e 1 US1-2P-7016
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A51-9

- 70716

J70-

100P 3_0;/

395%

J51-2P

-7016 3001
A571-8
-7016 Zpcs
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Plan: 1
Positions: 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

e 22 X (QKRPP6x120Zn)







Plan: 2, 3,4, 5

Positions: 001, 002, 003, 004, 005

D——crrroerTo-

30 x (QKRPP4_5X70Zn)

(QKRPP4_5X702Zn)




Plan: 2, 3,4, 5
Positions: 001, 002, 003, 004, 005

P=————mmtmseowwer» 12 X (QKRPP6x120Zn)

YN
)\




Plan: 2, 3,4, 5

Positions: 001, 002, 003 , 004, 005

19 x (QTY16x130)




Plan: 2, 3,4, 5

) 60 x (QTY16x130)

Positions: 007, 008, 009, 010, 011, 012, C_ .

P 38 X (QKRPP6x120Zn)

QT 115-1




wewww 10 X (QKRPP6x120Zn




Plan: 6, 10

Positions: 35

N
LY
v

............. » 18 x (QKRPP4_5x70Zn)

1641 mm

1641 mm




Plan: 6, 10

— ) 20 x (QTY16x130)
Positions: 015, 020, 021, 022, 023, 35




Plan: 7 |
A< 2x(QTK38x120ZN-V)

e 40 x (QKRPP4_5x502Zn)

Positions: 044

122 mm

18 iz 1z

e TI S I L

009

009

009




Plan: 7 S ; ‘E
E\l{ 3x(QTK60x130Zn) ;‘ l
Positions: 044 Q\ G <

e 40 x (QKRPP4_5x502Zn)

2x(QTK38x120Zn-P)
2x(QTK38x120Zn-V)

—— 665 mm ——| |=— 600 mm ——| |=— 600 mm —|

~— 723 mm

723 mm —=

300 mm

016

014

012

006

001




Plan:

itions:

Pos

044, 017, 019, 023

e 40 x (QKRPP5x90Zn)




Plan: UL (QKE8-1) X 4 & (QKE8-2) X 4

Positions: (QMUI8Zn)x4 (QSE8Zn)x4

-

( (QMULG8Zn)x4 (QMUKK8Zn)x4




Plan:

Positions: 48

—== 35 x (QKRPP4_5x50Zn)

R\




Plan:

% (MMP130x600x1200)

Positions:




Plan:

Positions: 47




Plan:

Positions: 39, 40, 42, 43

——— o 36 x (QKRPP4_5x50Zn)
A
s é:—/ ——————— —
A\ —

________________




Plan:

Positions: EPDM*

% o 3k % ok %k X 3k % X %k X 3k % X %

EN - not included!

DE - nicht im Lieferumfang!

FR - non incluses !

ES - no incluido!

IT - non inclusi!

NO - ikke inkludert!

SW - ingar ej!

FI - ei sisally pakettiin!

DK - medfelger ikke!

NL - niet inbegrepen in het pakket!
PT - ndo incluidos no kit!

CZ - neni zahrnuta v sadé!

PL - nie wchodzi w sktad zestawu!
LT - j komplekta nejtrauktas!

LV - komplekt3a nav ieklauta!

RU - He Bxodsm B komnaekm!

ET - ei sisaldu komplektis!




Plan:

Positions: P1, P2, P5, P6, P7

% 28 x (QKRPP4_5x50Zn)

“

Y —

l.PS

xé/
PS/ 7 @

P7

/

g

P5




Plan: 9

Positions: 45

= — 75 x (QNA3x70Zn)

" Vapor tape, NOT included*

* EN - not included!
* DE - nicht im Lieferumfang!
* FR - non incluses !
* ES - no incluido!
* |T - non inclusi!
* NO - ikke inkludert!
* SW - ingar ej!
* Fl - ei sisally pakettiin!
* DK - medfelger ikke!
* NL - niet inbegrepen in het pakkef!
* PT - ndo incluidos no kit! 45
x (Z - neni zahrnuta v sadé!
* PL - nie wchodzi w sktad zestawu!
* LT - | komplekta nejtrauktas! -
* LV - komplekta nav ieklautal
* RU - He Bxodam B komnnekm!
* ET - ei sisaldu komplektis!
1 mm 1 mm 1 mm
li/. [l [l [l [l [l
45




Plan: 9

Positions: 46

A

—
v

= 75 x (QNA3x70Zn)

46




Plan: 8

Positions: 29, 30

p———wesmsm> 320X (QKRPP4_2X6HATX)

30

[
3 mm

GLGCLCCCT T

29

29

11 mm

1
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EN

When choosing a heater, the steam room size requirements of the heater manufacturer must be
followed. Make sure that the minimum required safety distances from the heater are ensured for the
heater to be installed.

DE
Bei der Auswahl des Saunaofens sind die GroBenangaben des Herstellers zu befolgen. Vergewisserns
Sie sich, dass die erforderlichen Sicherheitsabstande zum Ofen eingehalten werden.

FR

Lors du choix du poéle les exigences de sécurité du fabricant doivent étre respectées. Lors de
I'installation veillez a ce que les distances minimales tout autour du poéle soient conforment aux
prescriptions communiquées.

ES

Al seleccionar una estufa, se deben considerar los requisitos del fabricante de la estufa para el
tamafio del cuarto de vapor. Aseglrese de que con la estufa que va a instalar sea posible cumplir con
las distancias minimas de seguridad requeridas desde el cuerpo calefactor.

IT

Quando si sceglie una stufa per sauna, € necessario rispettare i requisiti dimensionali della sala
vapore indicati dal produttore della stufa stessa. Assicurarsi che siano rispettate le distanze di
sicurezza minime richieste per l'installazione della stufa.

NO

Ved valg av badstueovn, ma produsenten av badstueovnens krav i forhold til rommets stgrrelse
folges. Sgrg for at alle minimum sikkerhetsavstander fra ovnen er ivaretatt for ovnens som skal
installeres.

SE

Nar du véljer en kamin maste basturummets storlekskrav fran kaminens tillverkare foljas.

Se till att minsta nédvandiga sdkerhetsavstand fran varmaren ar sidkerstéllda fér kaminen som ska
installeras.

FI
Kiuasta valittaessa on noudatettava kiukaan valmistajan suosituksia saunan koosta. Varmista, etta
kiuasta asennettaessa noudatetaan kiukaan vahimmaisturvaetaisyyksia.

DK

Nar du vaelger en ovn, skal du s@rge for, at de specifikationer, som producenten har angivet for
saunarummet, er opfyldt. Sgrg for, at minimumssikkerhedsafstandene fra ovnen er til stede, sa
ovnen kan installeres.

NL

Bij de keuze van de verwarmer moeten de eisen die de fabrikant van de verwarmer aan de grootte
van de stoomkamer stelt, worden opgevolgd. Zorg er bij de installatie van de heater voor dat de
vereiste veiligheidsafstand tot de heater in acht wordt genomen.



PT

Ao escolher um aquecedor, devem ser seguidos os requisitos do fabricante do aquecedor
relativamente ao tamanho da cabine. Certifique-se de que as distancias de seguranga minimas
exigidas para a instalagao do aquecedor estdo garantidas.

(74
PFi vybéru kamen je tfeba dodrzet pozadavky vyrobce kamen na velikost sauny. Pti instalaci kamen se
ujistéte, ze prostor umoziuje dodrzet minimalni pozadované bezpecnostni vzdalenosti.

PL

Przy wyborze generatora pary nalezy przestrzega¢ wymagan producenta dotyczacych wymiaréw tazni
parowej. Przed montazem generatora, nalezy upewnic sie, ze minimalne bezpieczne odlegtosci od
generatora pary sg zachowane.

LT

Renkantis Sildytuvg, reikia vadovautis Sildytuvo gamintojo keliamais garinés pirties dydzZio
reikalavimais. Pasirlpinkite, kad montuojant Sildytuvg blty paisoma minimaliy reikalingy saugiy
atstumy nuo Sildytuvo.

v
Izvéloties krasni, ir jaievéro krasns razotaja prasibas attieciba uz pértuves izméru. Uzstadot krasni,
nodrosiniet, lai tiktu ievérots minimalais drosibas attalums ap to.

RU

Mpu BbIGOpPE NeYn HeobxoaMmMo PYKOBOACTBOBATLCA TPEOOBAHUAMM NPOU3BOAUTENA NEYM K
pasmepam napHoi. Mpwu ycTaHOBKE Neyn A0/XKHbI ObiTb COBM0AEHBI MUHMMAJIbHO HEObXoanMble
H6e3onacHble PacCTOAHMA BOKPYT Hee.

ET
Kerise valikul tuleb lahtuda kerisetootja nduetest leiliruumi suurusele. Veenduge, et paigaldatava
kerise puhul on véimalik tagada minimaalsed ndutud ohutuskaugused kittekehast.
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